If your field trip is not going to run at capacity, please let Amanda Virbitsky (amandav@mountaineers.org) know at least 7 business days prior (if

Date
4/13/19
4/14/19
4/19/19
4/20/19
4/21/19
4/27/19
4/27/19
4/28/19
4/28/19
5/10/19
5/11/19
5/12/19
5/18/19
5/18/19
5/19/19
5/19/19
5/25/19
5/26/19
6/8/19
6/8/19
6/8/19
6/9/19
6/9/19
6/9/19
6/15/19
6/22/19

2019 USFS Leavenworth User Day Allocation — FINAL

at all possible), so that she can contact the US Forest Service and “return” the user days that we no longer need.

Branch
Everett
Everett
Everett
Everett
Everett
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Kitsap
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Seattle
Seattle
Olympia
Seattle
Seattle
Olympia
Seattle
Seattle
Olympia
Seattle

Course
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Basic

Basic
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Basic
Intermediate
Basic
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Intermediate
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Intermediate
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Beyond Basic
Advanced
Alpine Rock

Field Trip

Leading on Rock 1
Leading on Rock 1
Rock Instructor Clinic
Rock 2

Rock 2
Intermediate Rock 1
Intermediate Rock 2
Intermediate Rock 1
Intermediate Rock 2
Basic FT 5 Rock 2
Leading on Rock 3
Basic FT 5 Rock 2
Intermediate Rock 2
Intermediate Rock 3
Intermediate Rock 2
Intermediate Rock 3
Field Trip

Field Trip

Rock 1

Field Trip

Field Trip

Rock 1

Field Trip

Field Trip

Rock FT

Field Trip

# Student user days awarded
10
10
8
18
18
4
12
4
14
20
6
20
4
14
4
14
20
18
12
5
5
12
5
5
12
4

# Instructors
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Area
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Castle Rock
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6/23/19

9/7/19

9/8/19

9/21/19
9/22/19
10/5/19
10/5/19
10/6/19
10/6/19

Seattle

Bellingham
Bellingham
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Advanced
Alpine Rock
Crag

Crag

Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch
Multi Pitch

Field Trip

Leading on Rock
Leading on Rock
Field Trip
Field Trip
Field Trip
Field Trip
Field Trip
Field Trip

Castle Rock

Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle
Castle Rock
Icicle

Don’t see your trip listed? This is the complete list of trips from the USFS Leavenworth Rock Lottery that received at least some of the user days
(student slots) that were requested. A few trips that were submitted received no user days from USFS — those trip leaders have been contacted
so that they can make alternate arrangements. Trips to areas not included in the USFS Leavenworth Rock Lottery (Alphabet Rock, Sam Hill,

Peshastin Pinnacles, Groundhog’s Day), are also not included in this list.

Please keep in mind that the group party size for this area is 15 maximum, including students and instructors. This means that larger courses

must spread out into distinct groups that operate at separate locations for the whole day. If your field trip is not going to run at capacity, please
let Amanda Virbitsky (amandav@mountaineers.org) know at least 7 business days prior (if at all possible), so that she can contact the US Forest
Service and “return” the user days that we no longer need.

If you need to request user days for a 2019 trip that was not included in our official USFS Rock Lottery request, please reach out to Amanda
Virbitsky (amandav@mountaineers.org) as soon as possible so that she can check in with USFS about what user days may still be available.
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